
GSA Spring Meeting Minutes 

January 22, 2013 

 

In Attendance: Bulaong Ramiz, Philip Burnham, Jim Greene, Jessica Ruddy 

 

I. Conference and Scholarship Application Announcement      

February 12, 2013 will be the last day to submit applications for the spring 2013 semester.  

 

II. Programming Updates           

Karen Hinds will be running a workshop on “How to Interview over a Meal” on March 5th. More 

information can be found on our website.  

 

III. Minutes            Motion #GSA2013-11 

Motion to approve minutes from December 4, 2012 

 Motion was unanimous  

IV. Budget Update                         Motion #GSA2013-12  

Jim reports that the GSA is negative $1,399.00.  We will be moving money from other accounts.  

 

Motion to move $4,992.00 from GSA 903 Operations account to GSA902 Scholarships account.  

Motion to move  $2,165.00 from GSA903 Programming account to GSA902 Scholarships 

account.  

Motion to move $920.00 from GSA901 Reserves account to the GSA991 Societies account.  

Motion to move $1248.00 from GSA903 Promotions account to the GSA902 Scholarships 

account. 

 

 

Group decides that in order to fund the remainder of the scholarships for this year we must 

move money from the reserve accounts to the scholarship account.  

 

Motion to move $12,200 from GSA901 Reserves account to the GSA902 Scholarships account. 

 

 Motion was unanimous  

 

V. Conference and Scholarship Requests                      Motion #GSA2013-13 

Katarina Sukelyoua-McKinney 

Request: $1,000.00; Approved: $1,000.00 



Luz Burgos (NACA) 

Request: $1,000.00; Approved: $1,000.00 

Luz Burgos (NASPA) 

Request: $1,000.00; Approved: $1,000.00 

Jessica Ruddy 

Request: $1,000.00 ; Approved: $1,000.00  

Jordan Lodice 

Request: $837.00; Approved: $837.00 

Rose L. Barnes 

Request: $475.00; Approved: $475.00 

Janice Kern 

Request: $494.20; Approved: $495.00 

Bryce Jones 

Request: $1,000.00; Approved: $1,000.00 

Raymond Nardella 

Request: 1,000.00; Approved: $1,000.00 

Veronica Young 

Request: $1,000.00; Approved: $1,000.00 

 Total monies approved: $8,807.00 

The following were tabled (no documentation): 

Rachel Gibney 

Request: $290.00 

 Motion was unanimous  

 

VI. Society Request                        Motion #GSA2013-14 

This application was overlooked and was submitted in time for the Society application deadline 

of October 30,2012.  

 

Graduate Music Society 

Request: $2,070.00; Approved: $1,000.00 

 

 

CCSU Graduate Student Association President _____Bulaong Ramiz 01/22/13 ______________________ 



Comment/clarification _________________________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________________________________________  

Advisor approved _____________________________________________ Date ___________________ 

Comment/clarification _________________________________________________________________ 

 

 


